VISTA IRRIGATION DISTRICT RATE AND FEE SCHEDULE

SERVICE CHARGE AS OF 7/1/24
LOCKED METERS ARE BILLED AT 1/4 OF
THE SERVICE CHARGE

MISCELLANEOUS FEES
AS OF 1/1/25

MONTHLY BI-MONTHLY
SERVICE SERVICE
METER SIZE CHARGE CHARGE
5/8" $39.64 $79.28
3/4" & 3/41" $52.30 $104.60
1 $77.28 $154.56
11/2" $140.28 $280.56
2" $215.60 $431.20
3" $416.53 $833.06
4" $642.45 $1,284.90
6" $1,521.47 $3,042.94
8" $2,024.01 $4,048.02
10" $3,028.65 $6,057.30

EMERGENCY WATER
STORAGE FEE
AS OF 3/1/25
MONTHLY BI-MONTHLY
SDCWA SDCWA
CHARGE CHARGE
$4.55 $9.10
$4.55 $9.10
$7.28 $14.56
$13.65 $27.30
$23.66 $47.32
$43.68 $87.36
$74.62 $149.24
$136.50 $273.00
$236.60 $473.20
$354.90 $709.80

LATE PENALTY

DELINQUENT DOOR HANGER
MAILED DELIQUENT DOOR HANGER
DELINQUENT LOCK

DELINQUENT LOCK HARDSHIP
BROKEN LOCK

PULLED METER

AFTER HOURS UNLOCK

AFTER HOURS UNLOCK HARDSHIP
REQUEST LOCK/UNLOCK

RETURN CHECK FEE

* Hardship: 200% below the Federal Poverty Line
e —

$18.00
$82.00
$46.00
$184.00
$59.00
$203.00
$203.00
$203.00
$177.00
$77.00
$44.00

MONTHLY WATER ALLOTMENTS BY TIER (UNITS)

WATER USAGE CHARGE

METER SIZE TIER 1 TIER 2 TIER 3 AS OF 3/1/25
5/8" 0-4 5-42 43+ TIER 1 $6.19 PER UNIT *
3/4" & 3/41" 0-6 7-60 61+ TIER 2 $6.66 PER UNIT *
1" 0-15 16-150 151+ TIER 3 $6.66 PER UNIT *
11/2" 0-30 31-300 301+| |AG DOMESTIC $6.50 PER UNIT *
2" 0-48 49-480 481+| |SAWR AG RATE $5.01 PER UNIT *
3" 0-96 97-960 961+
4" 0-150 151-1,500 1,501+
6" 0-300 301-3,000 3,001+
8" 0-480 481-4,800 4,801+
10" 0-690 691-6,900 6,901+| |* 1 UNIT (100 CUBIC FEET) = 748 GALLONS




