## VISTA IRRIGATION DISTRICT RATE AND FEE SCHEDULE

SERVICE CHARGE AS OF 7/1/24 LOCKED METERS ARE BILLED AT 1/4 OF THE SERVICE CHARGE			EMERGENCY WATER STORAGE FEE AS OF 3/1/25		MISCELLANEOUS FEES AS OF 1/1/25	
METER SIZE	MONTHLY SERVICE CHARGE	BI-MONTHLY SERVICE CHARGE	MONTHLY SDCWA CHARGE	BI-MONTHLY SDCWA CHARGE	* Hardship: 200% below the Federal Po	overty Line
5/8"	\$39.64	\$79.28	\$4.55	\$9.10	LATE PENALTY	\$18.00
3/4" & 3/41"	\$52.30	\$104.60	\$4.55	\$9.10	DELINQUENT DOOR HANGER	\$82.00
1"	\$77.28	\$154.56	\$7.28	\$14.56	MAILED DELIQUENT DOOR HANGER	\$46.00
1 1/2"	\$140.28	\$280.56	\$13.65	\$27.30	DELINQUENT LOCK	\$184.00
2"	\$215.60	\$431.20	\$23.66	\$47.32	DELINQUENT LOCK HARDSHIP	\$59.00
3"	\$416.53	\$833.06	\$43.68	\$87.36	BROKEN LOCK	\$203.00
4"	\$642.45	\$1,284.90	\$74.62	\$149.24	PULLED METER	\$203.00
6"	\$1,521.47	\$3,042.94	\$136.50	\$273.00	AFTER HOURS UNLOCK	\$203.00
8"	\$2,024.01	\$4,048.02	\$236.60	\$473.20	AFTER HOURS UNLOCK HARDSHIP	\$177.00
10"	\$3,028.65	\$6,057.30	\$354.90	\$709.80	REQUEST LOCK/UNLOCK	\$77.00
					RETURN CHECK FEE	\$44.00
MONTHLY	WATER ALLO	TMENTS BY TIE	R (UNITS)	WATER USAGE CHARGE		
METER SIZE	TIER 1	TIER 2	TIER 3	AS OF 3/1/25		
5/8"	0-4	5-42	43+	TIER 1	\$6.19 PER UNIT *	
3/4" & 3/41"	0-6	7-60	61+	TIER 2	\$6.66 PER UNIT *	
1"	0-15	16-150	151+	TIER 3	\$6.66 PER UNIT *	
1 1/2"	0-30	31-300	301+	AG DOMESTIC	\$6.50 PER UNIT *	
2"	0-48	49-480	481+	SAWR AG RATE	\$5.01 PER UNIT *	
3"	0-96	97-960	961+			
4"	0-150	151-1,500	1,501+			
6" 8"	0-300	301-3,000	3,001+			
10"	0-480 0-690	481-4,800 691-6,900	4,801+ 6,901+	* 1 LINIT (100 CU	BIC FEET) = 748 GALLONS	